1	154-122022
2 3 4	RESOLUTION: To Name the County Administration Building the David W. Albrecht Administration Building
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, David Albrecht has served Winnebago County as a Board Supervisor for 37 years; and
8	WHEREAS, David Albrecht has served Winnebago County as Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for 14
9	years, specifically from 2004 to 2018; and
10	WHEREAS, David Albrecht fostered the profitable (BOW) Brown County, Outagamie County, Winnebago
11	County landfill and recycling partnership; and
12	WHEREAS, David Albrecht has led the Winnebago County Board in updating the 911 System; created the
13	Airport Business Park; constructed the UW Oshkosh Fox Valley Performing Arts Center; expanded the Expo Center; built
14	Parkview Health Center, transitioned Family Care Services from the Human Services Department to Lakeland Care, Inc.
15	and lightened the burden of the Tri-County Ice Arena; and
16	WHEREAS, David Albrecht has led the Winnebago County Board into the digital era with I-Pad initiatives;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, David Albrecht has led the Winnebago County Board in approving the purchase of the OshKosh
19	B'Gosh Building and transitioned it into the County Administration Building; and
20	WHEREAS, it is befitting that David Albrecht's name be remembered in the history and business of Winnebago
21	County.
22 23 24 25	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the Winnebago County Administration Building be named the David W. Albrecht Administration Building.
26	Fiscal Note: The name change would result in signage costs of \$2,000 or less.
27	
28	Respectfully submitted by:
29	PAUL EISEN, District 4
30	
31	Respectfully submitted by:
32	FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
33	Committee Vote: 5-0
34	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present
35	
36	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
37	
38 39	Jonathan D. Doemel

40

Winnebago County Executive